## THUMBS UP FOR MOTHER UNIVERSE:

Stories from the Life of Lonnie Holley

After the world gave up on Lonnie Holley, the Universe sent him the gift of art. Born, one of 27children in Jim Crow Alabama, Holley was stolen away as an infant and sold for a pint of whiskey. Growing up in grinding poverty and abuse on society's margins left its scars. At age 28, Holley discovers making things quiets the demons that haunt him to this day. He begins to make art out of what the rest of us throw away—trash, garbage and debris. Now, at 70 years of age, his artwork sits in the Smithsonian, the National Gallery, and the Metropolitan Museum of Art, while his music has garnered international critical acclaim for its stirring soulful depth. *Thumbs Up for Mother Universe* tells the story of how Lonnie Holley overcame the longest of odds to become an unlikely art superstar.

Producer & Director: George King
Co-Producers: Amy Linton, p.g.a. ACE and Charmaine Minniefield
Editors: Amy Linton p.g.a., ACE and Lewis Erskine, ACE
Music: Lonnie Holley, with Dave Eggar, Mausiki Scales, Kenneth Lovell
ART by Lonnie Holley COVER IMAGE: Spider Martin Graphic Design: K.Tauches

Trailer: https://vimeo.com/kingg/thumbsuptrailer Website: http://www.lonnieholleystory.com https://www.facebook.com/TheLonnieHolleyStory http://www.georgeking-assoc.com Thumbs Up for MOTHER UNIVERSE

© 2020, All Rights Reserved: LonnieHolleyStory LLC